
SHACKLOCK

WALL OVENS

MODELS

WO600X – WO600BE – WO600E

517581



2



3

C O N T E N T S

CONSOLE AREA ................................................................................................................5

CONTROL PANELS ............................................................................................................7

CONTROL PANEL MOUNTING ..........................................................................................9

DOOR AREA .....................................................................................................................11

CABINET ASSY.................................................................................................................13

ACCESSORIES AND ELEMENTS ....................................................................................17

Technical Publications
Fisher & Paykel Appliances
80 Springs Road, East Tamaki, Auckland
PO Box 58732, Greenmount, Auckland
NEW ZEALAND



4



5

CONSOLE AREA

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 447624 Button Soft-Touch White
2 447622 Button Soft-Touch Black
3 447611 Knob Assy WH / SC DO�WO600X
4 556009 Screw ST8x3/8 Tab MSH PH HS NIP
5 447595 Controller Console Assy WO600X
6 447575 Energy Regulator Push & Turn TD409
7 447576 Energy Regulator Dual Push & Turn TD3409
8 571071 Thermostat EGO
9 556020 Screw MC M4x5 Pan PH MS NIP
10 572242 Switch Multifunction Classic
11 572684 Neon Assy 180mm SGF 13/12L
12 572642 Clock Electronic Orbihit Six (Diehl)
13 572671 Button Diehl White
14 Panel Control Mounting (see separate page )
15 572341 Lens Insert Console One Oven
16 556052 Screw ST 4x3/8 Plastic CSK PH NIPL
17 260160 Compression Ring
18 572341 Neutral Block
19 447560 Button Moulding SS Model
20 Panel Control Assy (see separate page )
21 355820 Terminal Connector Block
22 355856 Terminal AMP
23 556028 Screw ST 6x3/4 TAB PAN PH HS NIPL



6



7

CONTROL PANELS

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 447604 Panel Control Assy WO600BE WW
2 447603 Panel Control Assy WO600E WW
3 447606 Panel Control Assy WO600X BK

447605 Panel Control Assy WO600X WW
4 447607 Panel Control Assy WO600X MI
5 447609 Panel Control ST/ST Assy F&P WO600X

447608 Panel Control ST/ST Assy SHACK WO600X



8



9

CONTROL PANEL MOUNTING

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 447504 Panel Control Mounting WO600X
2 447526 Panel Control Mounting WO600E
3 447532 Panel Control Mounting WO600BE



10



11

DOOR AREA

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 572042 Grommet ‘D’ and SQ Handle WH
572044 Grommet ‘D’ and SQ Handle BK

2 572228 Screw Limit Handle Door *
3 556522 Washer 16 9.5 0.8 Fibre
4 447536 Door Inner Enamel WO600 DK BR
5 447525 Hinge
6 556072 Screw MC M5x8 CSK PH MS Bk
7 556523 Washer 5.0 10.3 0.8 Alum
8 556074 Screw ST 8x8mm Tab MTS PH HS Bk
9 556504 Washer 4.0 10.0 0.4 Fibre
10 572240 Gasket Window C/L 1.555m
11 572113 Glass Door Inner 610 Heat Reflect
12 571733 Clip Window Pack 610
13 447613 Trim Window WO600
14 447535 Gasket Door WO600 C/L 1450mm
15 447514 Bracket Inner Door Top
16 447516 Bracket Inner Door Bottom
17 447534 Glass Door Outer ‘D’ Handle WH WO600

447571 Glass Door Outer ‘D’ Handle BK WO600
447572 Glass Door Outer ‘D’ Handle MI Plain WO600
447594 Door Outer Stainless Assy WO600

18 447590 Handle ‘D’ Soft-Touch BK
447591 Handle ‘D’ Stainless
572588 Handle ‘D’ Shacklock Chef Multi WH
447598 Handle ‘D’ Shacklock Chef Master BK
447597 Handle ‘D’ Shacklock Chef Master WH
572503 Handle ‘D’ F&P Soft-Touch WH
572384 Handle ‘D’ F&P Multifunction WH

* As of March 1995 both screw and washer will be replaced by 572710 Screw Limit Door
5.5m.



12



13

CABINET ASSY

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 447579 Oven & Frame Enamel F600 DK BR
447546 Oven & Frame Enamel F600 Electronic

2 572604 Thermostat Overheat EGO
3 471651 Clip Thermostat Tube 3mm
4 572599 Support Thermostat Overheat
5 447524 Hinge Counter Support
6 447580 Guard Hinge
7 556072 Screw MC M5x8 CSK PH MS Bk
8 447549 Buffer Door WO600
9 447551 Gasket Oven WO600
10 447512 Bracket Support Oven
11 447510 Panel Side Left
12 447511 Panel Side Right
13 556078 Screw ST 8 x ½ TAB MTS PH HS BK
14 NOT USED
15 447509 Panel Insulation Base
16 447506 Panel Insulation Fan Duct
17 447520 Vent Tube WO600
18 447505 Bracket Mounting Fan Duct
19 75017 Plate Cable Entry
20 74152 Clamp Cable Entry
21 556015 Screw ST 1024 x 7/8 T23 HXW PH HS
22 556012 Screw ST 1024 x ½ T23 HXW PH HS
23 572640 Terminal Block Mains
24 556009 Screw ST 8x3/8 Tab MSH PH HS Nip
25 447519 Plate Support Power Way Unit
26 447531 Bracket Control Glass/Fan WO600
27 572709 Motor Fan SEL QLN 65/0018-3015
28 556047 Screw ST 4 x 3/8 Tab Pan PH HS Nip
29 447507 Cover Wiring Top
30 447544 Cover Wiring Top WO600BE



14



15

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

31 572063 Multifunction Fan Motor
32 556037 Screw ST 8 x 5/8 Tab Pan PH SERR
33 571630 Probe Temperature Sensor Hycal
34 556002 Screws ST 6 x ½ Tab HXW PH HS Nip
35 571645 Socket Probe Meat Diehl
36 571673 Harness Meat Probe TM620
37 571672 Harness Controller / Probe / Hycal Sensor
38 572116 Controller power Assy
39 447508 Cover Wiring Back
40 571878 Cover Inspection
41 447612 Grommet Mains Cable



16



17

ACCESSORIES AND ELEMENTS

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 471344 Grill Rack
2 461417 Bake Rack
3 572023 Oven Tray
4 572523 Grill Dish Enamel DK BR
5 572524 Grill Plate Enamel DK BR
6 572396 Element Assy Grill and Bridge Electronic
7 572020 Element Assy Grill / Bake Assist
8 572015 Element Assy Bake 6106
9 244070 Retainer Element 3/8
10 461369 Retainer Element Micro Tube
11 556018 Screw MC M4x8 Hex PH MS NIP
12 556513 Washer Lock 5/32 Ext Serr ST BLU
13 556002 Screw ST 6 x ½ Tab HXW PH HS NIP
14 571644 Probe Meat Diehl
15 572525 Shroud Fan Enamel DK BR
16 471532 Blade Fan
17 471533 Nut Lock Fan
18 571909 Lamp Assy Oven
19 461011 Lamp Glass Only
20 246176 Lamp Only
21 572278 Guard Element Enamel Brown
22 572203 Hanger Element Mounting
23 461484 Rack Lower Oven Bake Plated
24 465322 Rack Bake Plated

ITEMS NOT ILLUSTRATED

447589 Card Installation Instructions WO600
447588 Book Use & Care Multifunction WO600
572615 Book Recipe
571972 Card Warranty (NZ)
572608 Card Smart Care Registration (NZ)
502172 Card Smart Care Plus (NZ)


	CONSOLE AREA
	CONTROL PANELS
	CONTROL PANEL MOUNTING
	DOOR AREA
	CABINET ASSY
	ACCESSORIES AND ELEMENTS

